
W
IR

E 
R

OP
E

336 Oceanside Product Catalogue 2024336

CLEARANCE
Block Snatch Steel, single, hook........................337
Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve...........................338
Coupling, Self Locking Hook...............................339
Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip..........................340
Hook, clevis grab Gr 80......................................341
Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr100........................342
Hook, Kit, Latch Kit for sliding choker hook........343
Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger...........................345
Master Link Gr 80...............................................346
Weld-on Hook, bucket.........................................347
Chocks Stainless Steel 316................................348



CLEAR
AN

CE

337

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 3", 2 te (5/16"-3/8") Yoke 131.88 28-502-02

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 4-1/2", 4 te (3/8"-1/2") Yoke 285.03 28-502-04

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 6", 8 te (5/8"-3/4") Yoke 469.53 28-502-08

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 8", 8 te (5/8"-3/4") Yoke 496.88 28-502-0808

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 8", 20 te (1" 1-1/8") Yoke 1211.80 28-552-20

Block Snatch Steel, single, hook, 10", 12 te (3/4-7/8) Alloy 1347.45 28-562-1210

Block Snatch Steel, single, shackle, 3", 2 te (5/16"-3/8") Yoke 128.90 28-501-02

Block Snatch Steel, single, shackle, 6", 8 te (5/8"-3/4") Yoke 651.10 28-501-08

Block Snatch Steel, single, Tailboard, 3", 2 te (5/16"-3/8") Yoke 78.00 28-503-02

Block Snatch Steel, single, Tailboard, 4-1/2", 4 te (3/8"-1/2") Yoke 141.23 28-503-04

Block Snatch Steel, single, Tailboard, 6", 8 te (5/8"-3/4") Yoke 250.35 28-503-08

Block Snatch Steel, single, Tailboard, 8", 8 te (5/8"-3/4") Yoke 338.50 28-503-0808

Block Snatch Steel, single, Tailboard, 8", 20 ton (1:1-1/8) Yoke 762.50 28-553-20

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke 13.50 28-7-8CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 26.38 28-13CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 37.98 28-16CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 73.68 28-18-20CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 110.95 28-22CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 193.43 28-26CL

Connecting Link, Gr 80, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 326.53 28-32CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 07mm 9/32" Yoke 12.23 28-X-7-8CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 19.65 28-X-10CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 35.05 28-X-13CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 49.40 28-X-16CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 95.38 28-X-18-20CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 26mm 1" Yoke 217.63 28-X-26CL

Connecting Link, Gr100, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 349.53 28-X-32CL

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 7mm Yoke 9/32" 3.10 28-7-8CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 10mm Yoke 3/8" 3.25 28-10CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 13mm Yoke 1/2" 6.23 28-13CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 16mm Yoke 5/8" 7.45 28-16CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 20mm Yoke 3/4" 15.18 28-18-20CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 22mm Yoke 7/8" 20.30 28-22CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 26mm Yoke 1" 36.20 28-26CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 32mm Yoke 1-1/4" 52.28 28-32CLP



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

338 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 7mm Yoke 9/32" 2.25 28-X-7-8CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 10mm Yoke 3/8" 3.20 28-X-10CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 13mm Yoke 1/2" 5.35 28-X-13CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 16mm Yoke 5/8" 7.78 28-X-16CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 20mm Yoke 3/4" 11.63 28-X-18-20CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 22mm Yoke 7/8" 17.68 28-X-22CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 26mm Yoke 1" 33.73 28-X-26CLP

Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 32 mm Yoke 1-1/4" 39.90 28-X-32CLP

Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke 13.70 28-7-8MMOL

Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 16.50 28-10MMOL

Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 44.93 28-13MMOL

Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 52.85 28-16MMOL

Coupling shank end 3/8" Yoke 42.13 28-10CS

Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke 12.83 28-9/32CLH

Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 11.28 28-3/8CLH

Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 24.93 28-1/2CLH

Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 28.85 28-5/8CLH

Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 56.55 28-3/4CLH

Coupling, Master link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke 27.50 28-9/32MLC

Coupling, Master link, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 45.85 28-3/8MLC

Coupling, Master link, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 66.10 28-1/2MLC

Coupling, Master link, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 84.60 28-5/8MLC

Coupling, Master link, Gr 80, 19mm 3/4" Yoke 176.25 28-3/4MLC

Coupling, Round Sling c/w Half Link&Pin, Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 265.13 28-016-22

Coupling, Round Sling c/w Half Link&Pin, Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 450.73 28-016-26

Coupling, Round Sling c/w Half Link&Pin, Gr 80, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 866.35 28-016-32

Coupling, Round Sling c/w Half Link&Pin, Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 77.78 28-X-016-13

Coupling, Round Sling c/w Half Link&Pin, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 192.70 28-X-016-20

Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke 20.80 28-9/32CRS

Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 21.78 28-3/8CRS

Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 40.25 28-1/2CRS

Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 58.55 28-5/8CRS

Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 18-20mm 3/4" Yoke 83.73 28-3/4CRS



CLEAR
AN

CE

339

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 100,  7 mm 9/32" Yoke 40.33 28-X-023-07

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 100, 13 mm 1/2" Yoke 110.33 28-X-023-13

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 100, 16 mm 5/8" Yoke 185.88 28-X-023-16

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 80,  7mm 9/32" Yoke 61.63 28-9/32CSLH

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 213.83 28-5/8CSLH

Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 80, 19mm 3/4" Yoke 465.45 28-3/4CSLH

Coupling, Sling Hook w/latch 13mm 1/2" Yoke 62.30 28-055-13

Coupling, Swivel Insulated Blank  10mm  3/8" Yoke 656.50 28-3/8BSI

Coupling, Swivel Insulated Blank  13mm  1/2" Yoke 969.43 28-1/2BSI

Coupling, Swivel Insulated Blank  16mm  5/8" Yoke 545.28 28-5/8BSI

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  0.45 te M10 - 1.50 x 60 Yoke 43.35 28-203-005L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  1.05 te M12 - 1.75 x 60 Yoke 73.05 28-203-010

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  1.05 te M12 - 1.75 x 75 Yoke 81.35 28-203-010L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  1.90 te M16 - 2.0 x 80 Yoke 80.08 28-203-019L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  2.15 te M20 - 2.50 x 70 Yoke 80.08 28-203-021

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  2.15 te M20 - 2.50 x 90 Yoke 85.15 28-203-021L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  3.00 te M20 - 2.50 x 100 Yoke 153.68 28-203-030L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  3.00 te M20 - 2.50 x 80 Yoke 142.98 28-203-030

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC"  4.20 te M24 - 3.00 x 105 Yoke 155.60 28-203-042L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC" 11.00 te M36 - 4.00 x 160 Yoke 597.33 28-203-110

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC" 12.50 te M42 - 4.50 x 175 Yoke 660.28 28-203-125

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "METRIC" 13.50 te M48 - 5.00 x 190 Yoke 657.90 28-203-135

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 800 lbs 5/16"-18 thr x 2 Yoke 84.95 28-204-004

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 4000 lbs 5/8" - 11thr x 3.25 Yoke 73.05 28-204-019L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 5000 lbs 3/4" - 10 thr x 3.25 Yoke 81.40 28-204-021L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 7000 lbs 3/4" - 10 thr x 3.0 Yoke 143.40 28-204-030

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 8000 lbs 7/8" - 9 thr x 4.25 Yoke 155.60 28-204-042L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 10000 lbs  1"  - 8 thr x 4.5 Yoke 172.95 28-204-045L

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 24000 lbs 1-1/2" - 6 thr x 6.5 Yoke 579.33 28-204-125

Hoist Ring, Swivel,  "UNC" 30000 lbs 2" - 4.5 thr x 6.5 Yoke 594.48 28-204-135



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

340 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M 8 - 1.25 x 50 5.45 28-P203-004

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M10 - 1.50 x 45 5.60 28-P203-005

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M10 - 1.50 x 45 5.60 28-P203-005L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M12 - 1.75 x 60 9.10 28-P203-010

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M12 - 1.75 x 75 7.13 28-P203-010L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M16 - 2.0 x 80 12.95 28-P203-019L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M20 - 2.50 x 70 16.93 28-P203-021

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M20 - 2.50 x 80 18.25 28-P203-030

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M20 - 2.50 x 90 15.15 28-P203-021L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M20 - 2.50 x 100 18.30 28-P203-030L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M24 - 3.00 x 80 22.25 28-P203-042

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M24 - 3.00 x 105 28.93 28-P203-042L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M30 - 3.50 x 135 40.00 28-P203-070

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M36 - 4.00 x 160 84.15 28-P203-110

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M42 - 4.50 x 175 137.20 28-P203-125

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "METRIC" M48 - 5.00 x 190 155.50 28-P203-135

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 5/16"-18 thr x 2 6.20 28-P204-004

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC"  3/8" - 16 thr x 2 7.00 28-P204-005

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1/2" - 13 thr x 2.5 9.65 28-P204-010

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1/2" - 13 thr x 3.0 10.33 28-P204-010L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 3/4" - 10 thr x 2.75 14.33 28-P204-021

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 3/4" - 10 thr x 3.25 16.93 28-P204-021L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 3/4" - 10 thr x 3.0 15.25 28-P204-030

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 3/4" - 10 thr x 3.75 19.45 28-P204-030L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 7/8" - 9 thr x 3.5 19.03 28-P204-042

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 7/8" - 9 thr x 4.25 20.13 28-P204-042L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1 " - 8 thr x 3.5 24.58 28-P204-045

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1 " - 8 thr x 4.5 24.13 28-P204-045L

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1 -1/4" - 7 thr x 4.5 57.28 28-P204-070

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 1-1/2" - 6 thr x 6.5 93.73 28-P204-125

Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & 'C' clip, "UNC" 2" - 4.5 thr x 6.5 143.60 28-P204-135

Hook - Clevis, Eye, GrabEX, Grade 100, 1/2 (13) 218.65 28-X-079-13

Hook - Clevis, Eye, GrabEX, Grade 100, 1/4-5/16 (07) 65.38 28-X-079-07

Hook - Clevis, Eye, GrabEX, Grade 100, 3/8 (10) 86.50 28-X-079-10

Hook - Clevis, Eye, GrabEX, Grade 100, 5/8 (16) 255.95 28-X-079-16



CLEAR
AN

CE

341

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Hook, clevis grab Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 22.15 28-7-8CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 29.45 28-10CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 53.73 28-13CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 111.60 28-16CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr 80, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 182.35 28-18-20CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 19.30 28-X-7-8CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 53.95 28-X-13CGH

Hook, clevis grab Gr100, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 110.30 28-X-16CGH

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke 6.63 28-7-8LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr 80, 10mm Yoke 8.60 28-10LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr 80, 13mm Yoke 11.08 28-13LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr 80, 16mm Yoke 9.10 28-16LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr 80, 18-20mm Yoke 12.30 28-18-20LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 7-8mm Yoke 6.55 28-X-7-8LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 10mm Yoke 18.18 28-X-10LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 13mm Yoke 24.18 28-X-13LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 16mm Yoke 13.75 28-X-16LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 20mm Yoke 11.03 28-X-18-20LPK

Hook, clevis load pin kit, Gr100, 22mm Yoke 29.50 28-X-22LPK

Hook, clevis sling, Gr 80, 7+8mm 1/4" Yoke 31.68 28-7-8CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 48.05 28-10CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr 80, 18+20mm 3/4" Yoke 211.78 28-18-20CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr100, 7mm 9/32" Yoke 26.03 28-X-7-8CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr100, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 49.65 28-X-10CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 97.83 28-X-13CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr100, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 131.93 28-X-16CSH

Hook, clevis sling, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 335.70 28-X-18-20CSH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 52.93 28-7-8SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 80.05 28-10SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 258.55 28-16SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 18/20mm 3/4" Yoke 527.78 28-18-20SLCH



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

342 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 151.20 28-X-13SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 218.48 28-X-16SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 562.30 28-X-18-20SLCH

Hook, clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 905.38 28-X-22SLCH

Hook, clevis/claw short/clutch w/half link, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 62.58 28-078-7-8

Hook, clevis/claw short/clutch w/half link, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 95.50 28-078-10

Hook, clevis/claw short/clutch w/half link, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 158.25 28-078-13

Hook, clevis/claw shortening clutch, 7-8 mm 9/32" Yoke 28.83 28-7-8CCH

Hook, clevis/claw shortening clutch, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 50.13 28-10CCH

Hook, clevis/claw shortening clutch, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 71.15 28-13CCH

Hook, clevis/claw shortening clutch, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 155.05 28-16CCH

Hook, clevis/claw shortening clutch, 18-20mm 3/4" Yoke 356.78 28-18-20CCH

Hook, Container Eye LEFT Yoke 205.50 28-8-06745LT

Hook, Container Eye RIGHT Yoke 205.50 28-8-06745RH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 3/8" Yoke 38.10 28-3/8FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 1/2" Yoke 70.15 28-1/2FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 5/8" Yoke 126.08 28-5/8FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 3/4 " Yoke 240.18 28-3/4FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr100, 1/2" Yoke 98.25 28-X-1/2FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr100, 5/8" Yoke 160.18 28-X-5/8FEH

Hook, eye, Foundry, Gr100, 3/4" Yoke 332.28 28-X-3/4FEH

Hook, eye, grab, Gr 80, 22 mm 7/8" Yoke 240.75 28-22EGH

Hook, eye, grab, Gr 80, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 1300.70 28-32EGH

Hook, eye, grab, Gr100, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 300.90 28-X-22EGH

Hook, eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 1/2" Yoke 105.38 28-X-950-13

Hook, eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 5/8" Yoke 246.10 28-X-950-16

Hook, eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 3/4" Yoke 527.20 28-X-950-20

Hook, eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 7/8" Yoke 746.80 28-X-950-22



CLEAR
AN

CE

343

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 53.65 28-7-8SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 60.08 28-10SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 128.43 28-13SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 242.28 28-16SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 18+20mm 3/4" Yoke 445.10 28-18-20SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 628.73 28-22SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 871.15 28-26SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 28mm 1-1/8" Yoke 1137.35 28-28SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 42.10 28-X-7-8SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 136.83 28-X-13SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 415.00 28-X-18-20SLEH

Hook, eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 596.15 28-X-22SLEH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr 80, 22 mm 7/8" Yoke 371.48 28-22ESH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 701.10 28-26ESH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr 80, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 969.30 28-32ESH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr100,10 mm 3/8" Yoke 36.28 28-X-10ESH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr100,16 mm 5/8" Yoke 121.28 28-X-16ESH

Hook, eye, sling, Gr100,22 mm 7/8" Yoke 439.08 28-X-22ESH

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit for sliding choker hook Yoke 6.10 28-8074LK

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 16mm 5/8" Yoke 10.08 28-16LK

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 18-20mm 3/4" Yoke 17.85 28-18-20LK

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 23.98 28-22LK

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 33.58 28-26LK

Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 32mm 1-1/4" Yoke 39.50 28-32LK

Hook, Kit, Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke 4.25 28-P072-07

Hook, Kit, Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 3.10 28-P072-10

Hook, Kit, Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 6.65 28-P072-13

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger, Gr 80/100, 26 mm 1" Yoke 45.98 28-26TKR

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger, Gr 80/100, 28 mm 1-1/8" Yoke 43.65 28-28TKR



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

344 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 13mm 1/2"  Yoke, Gr 80 / Gr 100 6.58 28-13TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 16mm 5/8"  Yoke, Gr 80 / Gr 100 24.65 28-16TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 18-20mm 3/4" Yoke, Gr 80 31.83 28-18-20TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 20mm 3/4"  Yoke, Gr100 34.10 28-X-18-20TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 22mm 7/8" Yoke, Gr 80 / Gr 100 38.93 28-22TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 26mm 1" Yoke, Gr 80 / Gr 100 45.98 28-26TK

Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 28mm 1-1/8" Yoke, Gr 80 34.43 28-28TK

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 248.28 28-13SWBB

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Gr 80, 18-20 3/4" Yoke 857.98 28-18-20SWBB

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 1910.75 28-26SWBB

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 1152.95 28-X-18-20SWBB

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Gr100, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 1666.13 28-X-22SWBB

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Grip, Gr100, 3/8" Yoke 224.68 28-X-952N-10

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Grip, Gr100, 1/2" Yoke 374.83 28-X-952N-13

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Grip, Gr100, 5/8" Yoke 652.70 28-X-952N-16

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Grip, Gr100, 3/4" Yoke 1094.45 28-X-952N-20

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, ball bearing, Grip, Gr100, 7/8" Yoke 1574.30 28-X-952N-22

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 121.58 28-10SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 203.23 28-13SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 18+20mm 3/4"  Yoke 672.55 28-18-20SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke 1394.40 28-22SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 26mm 1" Yoke 1382.95 28-26SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 10mm 3/8" Yoke 169.55 28-X-10SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke 260.70 28-X-13SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke 746.10 28-X-18-20SSLH

Hook, swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 26mm 1" Yoke 2306.28 28-X-26SSLH

Hook, Web & Round Sling Gr100, 1T - Yoke 40.15 28-X-032-01

Hook, Web & Round Sling Gr100, 2T - Yoke 57.80 28-X-032-02

Hook, Web & Round Sling Gr100, 3T - Yoke 94.63 28-X-032-03



CLEAR
AN

CE

345

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Lifting Key Eye Point  660 lbs, 5/16" Yoke 35.25 28-292K-003

Lifting Key Eye Point  880 lbs, 3/8" Yoke 35.98 28-292K-004

Lifting Key Eye Point 3300 lbs, 5/8" Yoke 51.38 28-292K-015

Lifting Key Eye Point 5060 lbs, 7/8" Yoke 67.95 28-292K-025

Lifting Key Eye Point 7040 lbs, 1" Yoke 93.85 28-292K-032

Lifting Key Eye Point 9900 lbs, 1-1/4" Yoke 135.68 28-292K-045

Lifting Key Eye Point 15,400 lbs, 1-1/2" Yoke 216.15 28-292K-070

Lifting Key Eye Point 19,800 lbs, 1-3/4" Yoke 373.80 28-292K-090

Lifting Key Eye Point 26,400 lbs, 2" Yoke 530.68 28-292K-120

Lifting Key Eye Point M 8, 0.3t Yoke 34.88 28-291K-003

Lifting Key Eye Point M10, 0.4t Yoke 35.98 28-291K-004

Lifting Key Eye Point M12, 0.75t Yoke 53.65 28-291K-007

Lifting Key Eye Point M20, 2.3t Yoke 80.98 28-291K-023

Lifting Key Eye Point M24, 3.2t Yoke 98.18 28-291K-032

Lifting Key Eye Point M30, 4.5t Yoke 142.93 28-291K-045

Lifting Key Eye Point M36, 7t Yoke 210.83 28-291K-070

Lifting Key Eye Point M42, 9t Yoke 386.90 28-291K-090

Lifting Key Eye Point M48, 12t Yoke 530.68 28-291K-120

Master Link Assembly  5/8" (2-MA36QA) 216.33 28-5/8MLA

Master Link Assembly 3/4" 538.93 28-3/4MLA

Master Link Assembly 1-1/4" 1525.98 28-1-1/4MLA

Master Link Assembly for Chain only 7/8" 635.70 28-7/8MLACHAIN

Master Link Assembly, w/ 2x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 1/2"  (13) 396.43 28-X-A05-13

Master Link Assembly, w/ 2x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 1/4-5/16"  (08) 160.80 28-X-A05-08

Master Link Assembly, w/ 2x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 3/8"  (10) 219.00 28-X-A05-10

Master Link Assembly, w/ 2x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 5/8"  (16) 614.95 28-X-A05-16

Master Link Assembly, w/ 4x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 1/2"  (13) 919.23 28-X-A06-13

Master Link Assembly, w/ 4x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 1/4-5/16"  (08) 360.88 28-X-A06-08

Master Link Assembly, w/ 4x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 3/8"  (10) 510.05 28-X-A06-10

Master Link Assembly, w/ 4x GrabEX Hooks, Grade 100, 5/8"  (16) 1344.85 28-X-A06-16

Master Link, Enlarged, Welded, Grade 100, (22) 110.43 28-X-0080-22

Master Link, Enlarged, Welded, Grade 100, (40) 362.53 28-X-0080-40

28-10TK



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

346 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Master Link Gr 80, 1/2" Yoke 25.45 28-1/2"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 5/8" Yoke 31.68 28-5/8"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 7/8" Yoke 70.50 28-7/8"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 1- 1/8" Yoke 87.00 28-1-1/8"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 1-1/4" Yoke 124.38 28-1-1/4"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 1-3/8" Yoke 209.35 28-1-3/8"ML

Master Link Gr 80, 1-1/2" Yoke 246.43 28-1-1/2"ML

Master Link Gr100, 1/2" Yoke 21.83 28-X-1/2"ML

Master Link Gr100, 5/8" Yoke 25.38 28-X-5/8"ML

Master Link Gr100, 3/4" Yoke 47.98 28-X-3/4"ML

Master Link Gr100, 7/8" Yoke 68.75 28-X-7/8"ML

Master Link Gr100, 1- 1/8" Yoke 72.48 28-X-1-1/8"ML

Master Link Gr100, 1-3/8" Yoke 226.80 28-X-1-3/8"ML

Master Link Gr100, 1-1/2" Yoke 238.95 28-X-1-1/2"ML

Master Link Scaw 1-3/4" 257.93 28-1-3/4"ML

Master Link Scaw 2-3/4" 1046.93 28-2-3/4"ML

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 7/16-1/2" Yoke 47.05 28-1/2CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 9/16-5/8 Yoke 94.35 28-5/8CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 3/4" Yoke 97.73 28-3/4CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 7/8" Yoke 157.30 28-7/8CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 1 " Yoke 210.43 28-1CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 1-1 /4"-1-3/8" Yoke 415.78 28-1-1/4CSP

Socket, Spelter Closed, forged, 1- 1/2" Yoke 716.78 28-1-1/2CSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 5/16-3/8" Yoke 98.23 28-3/8OSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 7/16-1/2" Yoke 73.85 28-1/2OSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 9/16-5/8 Yoke 364.50 28-5/8OSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 3/4" Yoke 106.38 28-3/4OSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 1 " Yoke 307.48 28-1OSP

Socket, Spelter Open, forged, 1-1/2" Yoke 863.93 28-1-1/2OSP

Weld On Lifting Point 8 tonne Yoke 57.13 28-057-8T

Weld On Lifting Point 10 tonne Yoke 116.45 28-057-10T



CLEAR
AN

CE

347

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Weld-on Hook, bucket 3T Yoke 96.80 28-3TWOH

Weld-on Hook, bucket 4T Yoke 85.05 28-4TWOH

Weld-on Hook, bucket 5T Yoke 152.53 28-5TWOH

Weld-on Hook, bucket 8T Yoke 185.83 28-8TWOH

Weld-on Hook, bucket 15T Yoke 380.98 28-15TWOH

Weld-on Hook, bucket repair Kit 3T Yoke (L:2-1/2") 25.13 28-3TWOHL

Weld-on Hook, bucket repair Kit 4T Yoke (L:2-1/2") 29.78 28-4TWOHL

Weld-on Hook, bucket repair Kit 5T Yoke (L:3-1/8") 33.33 28-5TWOHL

Weld-on Hook, bucket repair Kit 8T Yoke (L:3-1/8") 35.50 28-8TWOHL

Weld-on Hook, bucket repair Kit 15T Yoke (L:4-1/2") 49.68 28-15TWOHL

Socket, Wedge, 11-13mm Open 1/2" 76.62 116-11-13OWS

Socket, Wedge, 14-16mm Open 5/8" 132.94 116-14-16OWS

Socket, Wedge, 18-19mm Open 3/4" 212.68 116-18-19OWS

Socket, Wedge, 24-26mm Open 1" 336.31 116-24-26OWS

Socket, Wedge, 28mm Open 1-1/8" 481.22 116-28OWS

Socket, Wedge, 32mm Open 1-1/4" 493.86 116-32OWS

Master Link OML400DNV, 40mm - 28.1 tonne 188.28 2-MA40ML

Master Link Assembly OSA220DNV, 22mm / 16mm - 5.8 tonne 143.27 2-MA23QA

Master Link Assembly OSA450DNV, 45mm / 36mm - 38.3 tonne 612.38 2-MA45QA

Master Link Assembly OSA700DNV, 70mm / 60mm - 85 tonne 3977.09 2-MA70QA

Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 1/4" 5.57 6-1/4SWLJE316

Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 5/16" 6.03 6-5/16SWLJE316

Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 5/8" 31.03 6-5/8SWLJE316

Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 3/4" 46.29 6-3/4SWLJE316

Concrete Pipe Lifting Clamp assembly LTC 1.5/120 596.74 6-LTC1.5/120

Concrete Pipe Lifting Clamp assembly LTC 3.0/180 1453.77 6-LTC3.0/180

Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 5" 6.25 6-5"CLSS

Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 6" 8.95 6-6"CLSS

Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 8" 13.60 6-8"CLSS

Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 12" 31.88 6-12"CLSS

Cleats 316 Stainless Steel Low Silhouette 6" 11.93 6-6"CLLSSS



CL
EA

R
AN

CE

348 

Description Price / ea. Part Number

Chocks Stainless Steel 316, Bow 4-1/2",  2 pcs set 14.61 6-4-1/2"CBSS

Chocks Stainless Steel 316, Bow 6",  2 pcs set 21.99 6-6"CBSS

Hinge Door 316 Stainless Steel  1-1/2" x 3" 6.90 6-3"DH316

Hinge Door 316 Stainless Steel  1-1/2" x 4" 7.64 6-4"DH316



349

CLEARANCE.................................................................................336
Block Snatch Steel, Single, Hook, 3”, 2 Te (5/16”-3/8”) Yoke......... 337
Chocks Stainless Steel 316, Bow 4-1/2”, 2 Pcs Set........................ 348
Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 5”............................................................ 347
Concrete Pipe Lifting Clamp Assembly Ltc 1.5/120....................... 347
Connecting Link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32” Yoke........................................ 337
Connecting Link, Gr100, 07mm 9/32” Yoke..................................... 337
Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 7mm Yoke 9/32”................ 337
Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 7mm Yoke 9/32”............... 338
Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke................................ 338
Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32” Yoke................................... 338
Coupling, Master Link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32” Yoke.............................. 338
Coupling, Round Sling C/W Half Link&Pin, 
Gr 80, 22mm 7/8” Yoke...................................................................... 338
Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32” Yoke.............................. 338
Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32” Yoke................... 339
Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 100, 7 Mm 9/32” Yoke................. 339
Coupling, Swivel Insulated Blank 7mm 9/32” Yoke........................ 339
Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & ‘C’ Clip, “Metric” M 8 - 1.25 X 50............ 340
Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & ‘C’ Clip, “Unc” 5/16”-18 Thr X 2............. 340
Hoist Ring, Swivel, “Metric” 0.45 Te M10 - 1.50 X 60 Yoke............. 339
Hoist Ring, Swivel, “Unc” 800 Lbs 5/16”-18 Thr X 2 Yoke.............. 339
Hook, Clevis/Claw Short/Clutch 
w/Half Link, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke........................................................ 342
Hook, Clevis/Claw Shortening Clutch, 7-8 Mm 9/32” Yoke............ 342
Hook - Clevis, Eye, Grabex, Grade 100, 1/2 (13).............................. 340
Hook, Clevis Grab Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32” Yoke................................... 341
Hook, Clevis Grab Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32” Yoke.................................. 341
Hook, Clevis Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke............................... 341
Hook, Clevis Load Pin Kit, Gr100, 7-8mm Yoke.............................. 341
Hook, Clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.................... 341
Hook, Clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 13mm 1/2” Yoke....................... 342
Hook, Clevis Sling, Gr 80, 7+8mm 1/4” Yoke................................... 341
Hook, Clevis Sling, Gr100, 7mm 9/32” Yoke.................................... 341
Hook, Container Eye.......................................................................... 342
Hook, Eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 3/8” Yoke............................................... 342
Hook, Eye, Foundry, Gr100, 1/2” Yoke.............................................. 342
Hook, Eye, Grab, Gr 80, 22 Mm 7/8” Yoke........................................ 342
Hook, Eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke........................ 343
Hook, Eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32” Yoke...................... 343
Hook, Eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 1/2” Yoke................................ 342
Hook, Eye, Sling, Gr 80, 22 Mm 7/8” Yoke........................................ 343
Hook, Eye, Sling, Gr100,10 Mm 3/8” Yoke........................................ 343
Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32” Yoke................................ 343
Hook, Kit, Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32” Yoke.......................... 343
Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger, 
Gr 80/100, 26 Mm 1” Yoke................................................................. 343
Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke, 
Gr 80 / Gr 100...................................................................................... 344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, 
Gr 80, 13mm 1/2” Yoke...................................................................... 344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, 
Gr100, 20mm 3/4” Yoke..................................................................... 344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, Grip, 
Gr100, 3/8” Yoke................................................................................. 344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8” Yoke...................... 344

Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 10mm 3/8” Yoke..................... 344
Hook, Web & Round Sling Gr100, 1t - Yoke..................................... 344
Lifting Key Eye Point 660 Lbs, 5/16” Yoke........................................ 345
Lifting Key Eye Point M 8, 0.3t Yoke.................................................. 345
Master Link Assembly 5/8” (2-Ma36qa).......................................... 345
Master Link Assembly Osa220dnv, 22mm / 16mm - 5.8 Tonne... 347
Master Link Assembly, W/ 2x Grabex Hooks, 
Grade 100, 1/2 (13)............................................................................. 345
Master Link Assembly, W/ 4x Grabex Hooks, 
Grade 100, 1/2 (13)............................................................................. 345
Master Link, Enlarged, Welded, Grade 100, (22)............................. 345
Master Link Gr100, 1/2” Yoke............................................................ 346
Master Link Scaw 1-3/4”................................................................... 346
Socket, Spelter Closed, Forged, 7/16-1/2" Yoke.............................. 346
Socket, Spelter Open, Forged, 5/16-3/8" Yoke................................ 346
Socket, Wedge, 11-13mm Open 1/2”............................................... 347
Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 1/4”...................................... 347
Weld-On Hook, Bucket 3t Yoke......................................................... 347
Weld-On Hook, Bucket 15t Yoke....................................................... 347
Weld On Lifting Point 8 Tonne Yoke.................................................. 346

FALL ARREST..............................................................................160
Harness - Back D, 3 Adjustments.................................................... 161
Harness - Back D, 5 Adjustments.................................................... 162
Harness - Back & Side D, 5 Adjustments....................................... 163
Hook - Rebar, N-3620....................................................................... 171
Hook - Rebar, N-3630....................................................................... 171
Hook - Snap, N-3610......................................................................... 171
Lanyard - Double................................................................................ 164
Lanyard - Energy Absorbing, Rope Grab......................................... 167
Lanyard - Single................................................................................. 164
Lifeline - Vertical Rope, Snap Hook................................................. 166
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-252g............ 169
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-256g............ 170
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-259g............ 169
Link - O-Ring, N-489......................................................................... 170
Roofer’s Kit......................................................................................... 168
Tool Lanyard....................................................................................... 165

HOISTS & LIFTING ACCESSORIES...............................................133
Available Spare Parts For Chain Hoist Block 619........................... 139
Block - Chain Hoist, 619, Ocean® Brand........................................ 135
Block - Chain Hoist, 619, Ocean® Brand (Nop)............................. 136
Cable Sock - K-Type.......................................................................... 158
Cable Sock - T-Type........................................................................... 157
Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown.......................................................... 138
Clamp - Beam.................................................................................... 154
Clamp - Plate, Horizontal Lifting Clamp......................................... 157
Clamp - Plate, Vertical Lifting Clamp.............................................. 155
Drum Lifter......................................................................................... 159
Lever Hoist Parts Breakdown........................................................... 148
Lever Hoist - Puller, 622, Ocean® Brand....................................... 145
Lever Hoist - Puller, 622, Ocean® Brand (Nop)............................. 147
Lever Hoist - Puller, 816, Ocean® Brand, Subsea......................... 140
Lever Hoist - Puller, Hsh-Al, Ocean® Brand, 
Light Weight Aluminum..................................................................... 142

INDEX



350 

INDEX

Light Weight Aluminum Lever Hoist................................................ 142
Non-Overload Protection.................................................................. 136
Non-Overload Protection.................................................................. 146
Pcd Vertical Plate Clamps Table....................................................... 156
Permanent Magnet Lifter.................................................................. 151
Permanent Magnet Lifter - 
Warnings and Application Instructions............................................ 152
Principle of Overload Protection...............................................134, 144
Rope Grab - Puller............................................................................. 158
Trolleys - Beam, Push Travel............................................................ 153
Winch - Wire Rope............................................................................. 150
Winch - Wire Rope, Spare Pin........................................................... 150

LASHING EQUIPMENT...................................................................15
Buckle - Ratchet...................................................................................22
Hook - Wire, Double J...........................................................................23
Loadbinder - Folding Binder - Ratchet...............................................18
Loadbinder - Lever...............................................................................16
Loadbinder - Lever, Bx.........................................................................16
Loadbinder - Ratchet............................................................................17
Loadbinder - Ratchet, Hs.....................................................................17
Loadbinder - Ratchet, T-Handle.........................................................19
Ring - Weld-On D-Ring Tie Down.......................................................20
Tie Down Cargo Strap - Chain Assembly...........................................19
Tie Down Cargo Strap - Ratchet..........................................................21
Webbing - Tie Down Material, Polyester............................................23
Winch - Truck, #5820............................................................................20

LIFTING & GENERAL PURPOSE CHAIN..........................................6
Chain - Alloy Long-Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............................8
Chain - Alloy Long-Link, Grade 80, Trygg®.......................................11
Chain - Alloy Short-Link, Grade 80, Trygg®......................................11
Chain - Long-Link Lashing, Grade 80................................................11
Chain - Mid-Link Fishing, Grade 80....................................................10
Chain - Overhead Lifting, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................7
Chain - Overhead Lifting, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........................7
Chain - Proof Coil, Grade 30..................................................................9
Chain - Self Coloured, High Test, Grade 43........................................10
Chain Slings - Sling Chart, Chain........................................................13
Chain - Stainless, Grade 50..................................................................12
Chain - Tenso.........................................................................................12
Chain - Transport, Grade 70, Ocean® Brand......................................8

MARINE........................................................................................175
Anchor - Ac-14................................................................................... 226
Anchor - Ac-14................................................................................... 227
Anchor - Danforth Style / Workboat................................................. 198
Anchor - Dead Weights..................................................................... 230
Anchor - Delta Hhp............................................................................ 225
Anchor - Stockless............................................................................. 200
Anchor - St Offshore.......................................................................... 228
Anchor - Sts Offshore........................................................................ 229
Aquaculture Gear Available From Stock.......................................... 176
Bag - Bait............................................................................................ 195
Bollard - Curved Type A..................................................................... 219
Bollard - Deck Mount Lxy-B012....................................................... 222

Bollard - Dock Type J......................................................................... 219
Bollard - Double Bit Deck Mount Lxy-B011.................................... 221
Bollard - Double Bitt Lxy-B09........................................................... 220
Bollard - Double Bitt Lxy-B10........................................................... 220
Bollard - Single-Bite Type Jis........................................................... 223
Bollard - Single Bitt........................................................................... 222
Bollard - T-Head................................................................................ 224
Bollard - Type Stag Horn................................................................... 223
Bracket - Smit Bracket...................................................................... 218
Chain - Open Link.............................................................................. 183
Chain Stopper - Assembly................................................................ 196
Chain - Stud Link Anchor..........................................................183, 203
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Bow, Type Eu...................................... 216
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Jis F2017-Bc...................................... 215
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Jis F2030-A......................................... 215
Chock - Mounting, Type Eu............................................................... 216
Cleat - Dock, Heavy Duty................................................................... 192
Clip - Inglefield, Flag Clips................................................................ 194
Container Lifting - Sea-Stab............................................................. 233
Fairlead Roller - Anchor.................................................................... 213
Fairlead Roller - Jis F2014................................................................ 214
Fairlead Roller - Type A..................................................................... 213
Fairlead Roller - Universal................................................................ 214
Fender And Buoyancy........................................................................ 210
Fender - Cylindrical Fenders............................................................ 206
Fender - Foam Filled Fender Type & Structure.............................. 208
Fender Foam Ionomer, Berthing Energy And Reaction Forces.... 212
Fender Foam Ionomer, Gilman Corporation....................................211
Fender - Pneumatic Fender............................................................. 207
Fender - Semi-Circular Fenders...................................................... 206
Hinge - Butt, Heavy Duty................................................................... 193
Hinge - Strap...................................................................................... 194
Hook - Chain Grapnel........................................................................ 179
Hook - Dual Chaser Ring.................................................................. 181
Hook - G, Alloy, Grade 80 / Link - Recessed, Alloy, Grade 80........ 188
Hook - G, High Tensile Steel, Grade 80............................................ 188
Hook - J, Chain Chaser.............................................................179, 180
Hook - Pelican Sliphook, GN®......................................................... 178
Hook - Permanent Chain Chaser..................................................... 180
Hook - Ring Chaser........................................................................... 181
Jar - Bait............................................................................................. 196
Knife - Bait.......................................................................................... 195
Knife - Scallop.................................................................................... 195
Link - Connecting Link For Pennant Lines, GN®.......................... 185
Link - Connecting, Pear, Anchor Joining........................................ 185
Link - Kelly’s Eye, High Tensile Steel, Grade 80.............................. 187
Link - Recessed Master Link, Grade 80.......................................... 187
Link - Split........................................................................................... 189
Link - Split, Alloy, Lobster Link......................................................... 190
Mallet - Ice, Uhmw............................................................................. 197
Mooring Connector - H-Links.......................................................... 232
Oar Lock.............................................................................................. 194
Plate - Diamond................................................................................. 193
Ring - Round....................................................................................... 191
Shackle - Kenter Shackle, Joining Link...................................184, 202
Sheave - Horizontal Lead.................................................................. 217



351

INDEX

Sheave - Vertical Lead....................................................................... 217
Stenhouse Slip.................................................................................... 197
Stopper - Chain Cable Stopper......................................................... 218
Swivel - Forerunner, Assembly, With Links.................................... 182
Swivel - Lobster.................................................................................. 191
Toggle Chain....................................................................................... 196
Triangle Plate - GN®......................................................................... 186
Tuning Fork - GN®............................................................................ 177
Turnbuckle - Chain Stopper Assembly, Devil’s Claw..................... 184
Washer - Round Hole........................................................................ 197
Washer - Scallop, Black.................................................................... 196
Winches............................................................................................... 235
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Compact.............................................. 236
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Double Drum...................................... 237
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Standard.............................................. 236
Winch - Hydraulic Spooling Machine............................................... 238
Winch - Hydraulic Utility.................................................................... 235
Winch - Power Pack - Diesel Hydraulic.......................................... 239
Winch - Power Pack - Electric Hydraulic........................................ 239
Winch - Standard Air......................................................................... 238

OCEAN G80 & G100 STEEL LIFTING COMPONENTS.....................24
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........................26
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand......................36
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook With Pin, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.......37
Hook - Clevis Sling Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........................27
Hook - Clevis Sling Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand......................37
Hook - Container Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................30
Hook - Coupling, Self-Locking, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...............34
Hook - Eye Sling Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand........................40
Hook - Foundry Clevis Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...............40
Hook - Foundry Eye Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.......................29
Hook - Foundry Eye Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................40
Hook - Kit, Clevis, Load Pin Kit, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand..............31
Hook - Kit, Clevis, Load Pin Kit, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand............42
Hook - Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger Kit, 
Grade 80/100, Ocean® Brand...................................................... 31, 41
Hook - Self Locking Clevis Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........29
Hook - Self Locking Clevis Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........39
Hook - Self Locking Eye Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...............28
Hook - Self Locking Eye Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.............39
Hook - Self Locking Swivel Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........28
Hook - Sliding Choker Hooks, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................30
Hook - Swivel Self Locking Hook Ball Bearing, 
Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................38
Hook - Swivel Self Locking Hook Brass Bushing, 
Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................38
Hook - Web And Round Sling Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.....41
Hook - Weld On Bucket Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand................43
Link - Connecting Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................26
Link - Connecting Link, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........................36
Link - Coupling, Half Link & Pin, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............32
Link - Coupling, Master Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................34
Link - Coupling & Pin, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand..............................33
Link - Coupling, Round Sling, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................32

Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 
Grade 80, For Ocean® Brand Coupling Series..................................34
Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................31
Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 
Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................42
Link - Master Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...................................25
Link - Master Link, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.................................35
Ring - Weld On Lifting Point, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...................44
Swivel - Coupling, Insulated Blank Swivel, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................33
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Metric Thread, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........50
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Unc Thread (Ocean), Grade 80....................49,51
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Unc Thread, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............48
Swivel - Lifting Eye Key Point, Metric Thread, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................47
Swivel - Lifting Eye Key Point - Unc Thread, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................46

RIGGING HARDWARE & EQUIPMENT...........................................52
Block - Chain...................................................................................... 105
Block - Gin.......................................................................................... 105
Block - Pulley..................................................................................... 107
Block - Sheave Bronze Brushed...................................................... 106
Block - Single Or Double Sheave, Wooden, With Hook.................. 106
Block - Snatch, Double Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand............................................................... 108
Block - Snatch, Double Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand........................................................... 109
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Alloy, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand............................................................... 109
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Alloy, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................110
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Heavy Duty, With Eye, GN®..........114
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Large, Super Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................112
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Large, Super Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................113
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
Tail Board, Ocean® Brand................................................................ 108
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................110
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................111
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, With Hook, Ocean® Brand...........111
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, With Shackle, Ocean® Brand......112
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Wooden, With Hook...................... 107
Block - Try Net.................................................................................... 104
Block - Yarding................................................................................... 104
Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®.......................................65
Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Yellow Pin®.......................................59
Bow, Anchor, With Screw Green Pin®...............................................64
Bow, Anchor, With Screw Pin..............................................................56
Bow, Anchor, With Screw Yellow Pin®...............................................58
Bow, With Safety Bolt, GN®................................................................63
Commercial Bow, Anchor, With Screw Pin........................................55



352 

Dee (Chain) Trawling, With Square Head Screw Pin.........................53
Dee (Chain), With Screw Pin................................................................54
Eye Bolt - Regular With Nut.................................................................81
Eye Bolt - Ring With Shoulder & Nut..................................................85
Eye Bolt - Screw....................................................................................82
Eye Bolts Forged - Warnings And Application Instructions..............88
Eye Bolt - Shoulder Machine, Imperial..............................................85
Eye Bolt - Shoulder Machine, Metric..................................................86
Eye Bolt - Shoulder With Nut........................................................ 83, 84
Eye Bolt - Shoulder With Nut, Unc......................................................82
Eye Nut............................................................................................ 84, 87
Eye Pad...................................................................................................86
Hook - Anchor Line Hook, GN®...................................................... 127
Hook - Carabiner, Fishing, Screw Lock..............................................94
Hook - Clevis, Grab, Grade 70........................................................... 123
Hook - Clevis, Grab, With Latch, Grade 70...................................... 123
Hook - Clevis, Slip, Grade 70............................................................. 124
Hook - Clevis, Slip, With Latch, Grade 70........................................ 124
Hook - Eye, Hoist, Grade 100, Yoke® Brand................................... 130
Hook - Eye, Hoist, With Latch........................................................... 125
Hook - Eye, Rov, With Latch, GN®................................................... 128
Hook - Eye, Slip, With Latch.............................................................. 122
Hook - Lanyard, With Double Lock.................................................. 121
Hook - Latch Kit................................................................................. 127
Hook - Rov Shank Hook, GN®......................................................... 129
Hook - “S”..............................................................................................94
Hooks Eye Hoist - Warnings And Application Instructions............ 132
Hook - Snap...........................................................................................94
Hook - Snap, With Latch................................................................... 121
Hook - Sorting, With Handle............................................................. 121
Hook - Swivel Eye, Hoist, With Latch............................................... 126
Hook - Swivel Eye, With Latch.......................................................... 122
Hook - Swivel, Hoist, Grade 100, Yoke® Brand.............................. 130
Link - Master Link, Dnv 2.7-1+............................................................89
Link - Quick............................................................................................93
Link - Twin Clevis..................................................................................93
Load Cell - Software Packages.........................................................117
Load Cell - Wireless Kit......................................................................115
Master Link Assembly, Dnv 2.7-1+......................................................90
Master Link, Large................................................................................92
Pear, Weldless Sling.............................................................................91
Ring - Round, Weldless........................................................................92
Rov Locking Clamp Release Bow, Polar, With Green Pin®.............69
Rov Spring Release Bow, Polar, With Green Pin®...........................68
Shackle - Tonsberg...............................................................................62
Shackle - Warnings And Applications.................................................70
Sling Protector, With Safety Bolt, GN®..............................................61
Super Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®............................66
Swivel - Bullet Style, Angular Contact Bearing.............................. 100
Swivel - Closed Body Swivel, GN®.................................................. 103
Swivel - Eye & Eye..............................................................95, 97, 98, 99
Swivel - Eye & Eye, Angular Contact Bearing................................. 101
Swivel - Eye & Eye, With Hardened Wearing Ring.............................98
Swivel - Flex, Eye & Eye........................................................................99
Swivel - Jaw & Eye................................................................................96
Swivel - Jaw & Jaw, Angular Contact Bearing............................... 102
Swivel - Short Bow................................................................................97

Turnbuckle - Bottle Type (Closed) Galvanized....................................76
Turnbuckle - Eye & Eye, Galvanized....................................................73
Turnbuckle - Eye & Eye, Lashing........................................................77
Turnbuckle - Heavy Duty, GN®...........................................................79
Turnbuckle - Hook & Hook, Galvanized..............................................74
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Eye, Galvanized...................................................75
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Bottle Type (Closed) Stainless Steel........76
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Galvanized..................................................71
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Stainless Steel...........................................77
Turnbuckle - Stub End..........................................................................78
Turnbuckle - Stub End, Body Only.......................................................78
Water Bags, Crane..............................................................................119
Water Bags, Crane Certification Fluid Weight.................................118
Water Bags, Lifeboat......................................................................... 120
Wide Body Sling, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®.................................60
Wide Body Sling, With Safety Bolt, Yoke® Brand..............................60
Wide Mouth Bow, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®................................67

ROPE (SYNTHETIC & FIBER).......................................................255
Fid - Hardwood................................................................................... 274
Fid - Norwegian................................................................................. 274
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 8 & 12-Strand............................................. 258
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 8-Strand...................................................... 258
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 12-Strand.................................................... 259
Rope - Manila, 3-Strand.................................................................... 256
Rope - Manila, 4-Strand.................................................................... 257
Rope - Nylon, 3-Strand...................................................................... 267
Rope - Nylon, 8-Strand...................................................................... 266
Rope - Nylon Double Braided 2-1, Ocean Steel Line..................... 270
Rope - Nylon, Jumbo, 3-Strand........................................................ 268
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 3-Strand, Aqua........................................ 263
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 3-Strand, Yellow...................................... 264
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 8-Strand, Gold........................................ 264
Rope - Polyester Double Braided 2-1, Ocean Steel Line............... 271
Rope - Polypropylene, Jumbo, 3-Strand, Yellow............................. 265
Rope - Sail Twine, Waxed.................................................................. 265
Rope - Sash Cord, Cotton.................................................................. 269
Rope Types - Synthetic...................................................................... 272
Sail Needle.......................................................................................... 274
Sail Palms........................................................................................... 275
Slings - Sling Chart, Dyneema (Synthetic Rope),
 Endless Grommet............................................................................. 261
Slings - Sling Chart, Dyneema (Synthetic Rope), Eye & Eye......... 260
Soft Shackles...................................................................................... 262
Splicing - Pusher & Fids - Aluminum............................................. 275

SLINGS.........................................................................................241
Sling - Round, Polyester................................................... 252, 253, 254
Sling - Webbing Material, Polyester................................................. 251
Sling - Web, Polyester................................................................249, 250
Sling - Wire Rope, Bright, With A1 Light Lube........................242, 243
Sling - Wire Rope, Galvanized.......................................... 244, 245, 246
Wire Rope Sling Charts..................................................................... 247

INDEX



353

TOOLS	172
Tool - Bolt Cutter................................................................................ 174
Tool - Swager Cutter.......................................................................... 173
Tool - Wire Cutter............................................................................... 173

WIRE ROPE..................................................................................313
Jiangsu Langshan Wire Rope Co. Ltd. 
The Worlds Largest Wire Rope Factory........................................... 316
Oceanside Equipment Ltd, 
Exclusive Canadian Dealer for Jiangsu Langshan Wire Rope Co. Ltd., 
The Worlds Largest Wire Rope Factory........................................... 315
Sea Lube Wire Rope Lubricant......................................................... 314
Wire Rope - 6x19, Bridle Wire, Fiber Core, Galvanized.................. 321
Wire Rope - 6x19, Steel Core, Galvanized........................................ 323
Wire Rope - 6x19, Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.................... 323
Wire Rope - 6x19, Trawl Warp, Fiber Core, 
Galvanized & Greased........................................................................ 321
Wire Rope - 6x24, Fiber Core, Galvanized....................................... 322
Wire Rope - 6x25, Trolley & Hoists Rope, 
Fiber Core, Bright & Greased........................................................... 330
Wire Rope - 6x26, Regular Swaged Ws, 
Steel Core, Bright & Greased........................................................... 322
Wire Rope - 6x26, Steel Core, Bright & Greased............................ 324
Wire Rope - 6x26, Steel Core, Galvanized........................................ 326
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Bright & Greased............................ 325
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Galvanized........................................ 327
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.................... 324
Wire Rope - 6x37, Fiber Core, Bright & Greased............................ 330
Wire Rope - 7x7, 7x19, 6x19, 6x26, Steel Core, Stainless............... 319
Wire Rope - 7x7 & 7x19, Aircraft Cable, 
Pvc Coated, Steel Core, Galvanized.................................................. 318
Wire Rope - 7x7, 7x19, Aircraft Cable, 
Pvc Coated, Steel Core, Stainless..................................................... 320
Wire Rope - 7x7 & 7x19, Aircraft Cable, 
Steel Core, Galvanized....................................................................... 317
Wire Rope - 8x19, Seale, Iwrc 1960 N/Mm2,
 Galvanized, A-2 Lube........................................................................ 334
Wire Rope - 8x26, Boom Rope, Bright & Greased.......................... 328
Wire Rope - 8x36, Seale, Iwrc 1960 N/Mm2, 
Galvanized, A-2 Lube......................................................................... 334
Wire Rope - 18x19s, Rotation Resistant, 
Steel Core, Bright & Greased........................................................... 329
Wire Rope - 19x7, Rotation Resistant, 
Steel Core, Bright & Greased........................................................... 329
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Hoist Rope, 
Bright & Greased.......................................................................331, 332
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Non-Rotating, 
Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.................................................... 333
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Non-Rotating, 
Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.................................................... 332

WIRE ROPE END TERMINATORS................................................276
Cable Joiner - Self-Locking.............................................................. 298
Choker Button.................................................................................... 297
Clips Wire Rope ‘Ocean’ - Warnings 
and Application Instructions............................................................. 301

Clip - Wire Rope, Forged................................................................... 300
Clip - Wire Rope, Malleable.............................................................. 299
Clip - Wire Rope, Stainless................................................................ 299
Die Lube - Swaging Lubricant.......................................................... 282
Fast Flemish Swage System............................................................. 278
Go-No-Go Guages - For Flemish Eye Steel Sleeves (Ferrules).... 297
Hook - Micro Midget Choker............................................................. 297
Marlin Spike........................................................................................ 289
Reeling Machines Wirop Shaftless................................................... 280
Resin Socketing Warning And Safety Information.......................... 308
Rigging Equipment............................................................................ 277
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium............................................................ 285
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium Duplex............................................... 286
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium Stop................................................... 286
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Button Stop.......................................................... 289
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Copper Oval.......................................................... 287
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Copper Stop......................................................... 287
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Duplex Oval.......................................................... 288
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Flemish Splice, Carbon Steel............................. 283
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Stainless Steel Duplex........................................ 288
Sleeves (Ferrules) Size Number Table A.2...................................... 284
Socket - Clipinator Wedge Socket.....................................................311
Socketing Putty................................................................................... 307
Socket Lock - Resin........................................................................... 307
Socket - Spelter, Closed, Forged, Ocean......................................... 302
Socket - Spelter, Closed, GN®......................................................... 305
Socket - Spelter, Cr, Closed (Peewee, Gold Nose), GN®.............. 306
Socket - Spelter, Open, Forged, Ocean............................................ 302
Socket - Spelter, Open, GN®...................................................303, 304
Socket - Swage, Closed, Forged....................................................... 309
Socket - Swage, Open, Forged.......................................................... 310
Solid Thimble - Din 3091................................................................... 296
Swaging Machine New-Tech “Smart Press”.................................. 279
Swaging Machines From 150 Te To 4,000 Te................................... 281
Thimble - Heavy Duty.................................................................290, 292
Thimble - Light Duty..................................................................291, 292
Thimble - Synthetic Rope.................................................................. 296
Thimble - Tube................................................................................... 293
Thimble - Wire Tube........................................................................... 294
Thimble - Wire Tube With Gusset.............................................294, 295
Wedge Socket Warnings And Use.................................................... 312
Wire Rope Broom Degreaser............................................................ 307

INDEX



354 

Anchor - Ac-14....................................................................................226
Anchor - Ac-14....................................................................................227
Anchor - Danforth Style / Workboat..................................................198
Anchor - Dead Weights......................................................................230
Anchor - Delta Hhp.............................................................................225
Anchor - St Offshore...........................................................................228
Anchor - Stockless..............................................................................200
Anchor - Sts Offshore.........................................................................229
Aquaculture Gear Available From Stock...........................................176
Available Spare Parts For Chain Hoist Block 619............................139
Bag - Bait.............................................................................................195
Block - Chain.......................................................................................105
Block - Chain Hoist, 619, Ocean® Brand.........................................135
Block - Chain Hoist, 619, Ocean® Brand (Nop)..............................136
Block - Gin...........................................................................................105
Block - Pulley......................................................................................107
Block - Sheave Bronze Brushed.......................................................106
Block - Single Or Double Sheave, Wooden, With Hook...................106
Block - Snatch, Double Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................108
Block - Snatch, Double Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................109
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Alloy, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................109
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Alloy, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................110
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Heavy Duty, With Eye, GN®..........114
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Large, Super Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................112
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Large, Super Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................113
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
Tail Board, Ocean® Brand.................................................................108
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Hook, Ocean® Brand................................................................110
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Light Duty, 
With Shackle, Ocean® Brand............................................................111
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, With Hook, Ocean® Brand...........111
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, With Shackle, Ocean® Brand......112
Block - Snatch, Single Sheave, Wooden, With Hook.......................107
Block - Try Net.....................................................................................104
Block - Yarding....................................................................................104
Block Snatch Steel, Single, Hook, 3" , 2 Te (5/16" -3/8") Yoke........337
Bollard - Curved Type A......................................................................219
Bollard - Deck Mount Lxy-B012........................................................222
Bollard - Dock Type J..........................................................................219
Bollard - Double Bit Deck Mount Lxy-B011.....................................221
Bollard - Double Bitt Lxy-B09............................................................220
Bollard - Double Bitt Lxy-B10............................................................220
Bollard - Single Bitt............................................................................222
Bollard - Single-Bite Type Jis............................................................223
Bollard - T-Head.................................................................................224
Bollard - Type Stag Horn....................................................................223
Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®.......................................65
Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Yellow Pin®.......................................59
Bow, Anchor, With Screw Green Pin®...............................................64
Bow, Anchor, With Screw Pin..............................................................56

Bow, Anchor, With Screw Yellow Pin®...............................................58
Bow, With Safety Bolt, GN®................................................................63
Bracket - Smit Bracket.......................................................................218
Buckle - Ratchet...................................................................................22
Cable Joiner - Self-Locking...............................................................298
Cable Sock - K-Type...........................................................................158
Cable Sock - T-Type............................................................................157
Chain - Alloy Long-Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............................8
Chain - Alloy Long-Link, Grade 80, Trygg®.......................................11
Chain - Alloy Short-Link, Grade 80, Trygg®......................................11
Chain - Long-Link Lashing, Grade 80................................................11
Chain - Mid-Link Fishing, Grade 80....................................................10
Chain - Open Link...............................................................................183
Chain - Overhead Lifting, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........................7
Chain - Overhead Lifting, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................7
Chain - Proof Coil, Grade 30..................................................................9
Chain - Self Coloured, High Test, Grade 43........................................10
Chain - Stainless, Grade 50..................................................................12
Chain - Stud Link Anchor...........................................................183, 203
Chain - Tenso.........................................................................................12
Chain - Transport, Grade 70, Ocean® Brand......................................8
Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown...........................................................138
Chain Slings - Sling Chart, Chain........................................................13
Chain Stopper - Assembly.................................................................196
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Bow, Type Eu.......................................216
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Jis F2017-Bc.......................................215
Chock - Bulwark Mounting, Jis F2030-A..........................................215
Chock - Mounting, Type Eu................................................................216
Chocks Stainless Steel 316, Bow 4-1/2" , 2 Pcs Set........................348
Choker Button.....................................................................................297
Clamp - Beam.....................................................................................154
Clamp - Plate, Horizontal Lifting Clamp..........................................157
Clamp - Plate, Vertical Lifting Clamp...............................................155
Clearance.............................................................................................336
Cleat - Dock, Heavy Duty....................................................................192
Cleats 316 Stainless Steel 5" ............................................................347
Clip - Inglefield, Flag Clips.................................................................194
Clip - Wire Rope, Forged....................................................................300
Clip - Wire Rope, Malleable...............................................................299
Clip - Wire Rope, Stainless.................................................................299
Clips Wire Rope ‘Ocean’ - Warnings 
and Application Instructions..............................................................301
Commercial Bow, Anchor, With Screw Pin........................................55
Concrete Pipe Lifting Clamp Assembly Ltc 1.5/120........................347
Connecting Link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke.........................................337
Connecting Link, Gr100, 07mm 9/32" Yoke......................................337
Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr 80, 7mm Yoke 9/32" ................337
Connecting Link, Pin & Sleeve, Gr100, 7mm Yoke 9/32" ...............338
Connecting, Omega Link, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke.................................338
Container Lifting - Sea-Stab..............................................................233
Coupling, Link Half, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke....................................338
Coupling, Master Link, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke...............................338
Coupling, Round Sling C/W Half Link&Pin, 
Gr 80, 22mm 7/8" Yoke.......................................................................338
Coupling, Round Sling, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke...............................338
Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 100, 7 Mm 9/32" Yoke..................339
Coupling, Self Locking Hook, Gr 80, 7mm 9/32" Yoke....................339

INDEX A -Z



355

Coupling, Swivel Insulated Blank 7mm 9/32" Yoke.........................339
Dee (Chain) Trawling, With Square Head Screw Pin.........................53
Dee (Chain), With Screw Pin................................................................54
Die Lube - Swaging Lubricant...........................................................282
Drum Lifter..........................................................................................159
Eye Bolt - Regular With Nut.................................................................81
Eye Bolt - Ring With Shoulder & Nut..................................................85
Eye Bolt - Screw....................................................................................82
Eye Bolt - Shoulder Machine, Imperial..............................................85
Eye Bolt - Shoulder Machine, Metric..................................................86
Eye Bolt - Shoulder With Nut.........................................................83, 84
Eye Bolt - Shoulder With Nut, Unc......................................................82
Eye Bolts Forged - Warnings And Application Instructions..............88
Eye Nut.............................................................................................84, 87
Eye Pad...................................................................................................86
Fairlead Roller - Anchor.....................................................................213
Fairlead Roller - Jis F2014.................................................................214
Fairlead Roller - Type A......................................................................213
Fairlead Roller - Universal.................................................................214
Fall Arrest............................................................................................160
Fast Flemish Swage System..............................................................278
Fender - Cylindrical Fenders.............................................................206
Fender - Foam Filled Fender Type & Structure...............................208
Fender - Pneumatic Fender..............................................................207
Fender - Semi-Circular Fenders.......................................................206
Fender And Buoyancy.........................................................................210
Fender Foam Ionomer, Berthing Energy And Reaction Forces.....212
Fender Foam Ionomer, Gilman Corporation....................................211
Fid - Hardwood....................................................................................274
Fid - Norwegian..................................................................................274
Go-No-Go Guages - For Flemish Eye Steel Sleeves (Ferrules).....297
Harness - Back & Side D, 5 Adjustments........................................163
Harness - Back D, 3 Adjustments.....................................................161
Harness - Back D, 5 Adjustments.....................................................162
Hinge - Butt, Heavy Duty....................................................................193
Hinge - Strap.......................................................................................194
Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & ‘C’ Clip, " Metric" M 8 - 1.25 X 50............340
Hoist Ring, Spare Bolt & ‘C’ Clip, " Unc" 5/16" -18 Thr X 2............340
Hoist Ring, Swivel, " Metric" 0.45 Te M10 - 1.50 X 60 Yoke.............339
Hoist Ring, Swivel, " Unc" 800 Lbs 5/16" -18 Thr X 2 Yoke..............339
Hoists & Lifting Accessories..............................................................133
Hook - Anchor Line Hook, GN®.......................................................127
Hook - Carabiner, Fishing, Screw Lock..............................................94
Hook - Chain Grapnel.........................................................................179
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook With Pin, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.......37
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand......................36
Hook - Clevis Grab Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........................26
Hook - Clevis Sling Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand......................37
Hook - Clevis Sling Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........................27
Hook - Clevis, Eye, Grabex, Grade 100, 1/2 (13)...............................340
Hook - Clevis, Grab, Grade 70............................................................123
Hook - Clevis, Grab, With Latch, Grade 70.......................................123
Hook - Clevis, Slip, Grade 70..............................................................124
Hook - Clevis, Slip, With Latch, Grade 70.........................................124
Hook - Container Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................30
Hook - Coupling, Self-Locking, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...............34
Hook - Dual Chaser Ring...................................................................181

Hook - Eye Sling Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand........................40
Hook - Eye, Hoist, Grade 100, Yoke® Brand....................................130
Hook - Eye, Hoist, With Latch............................................................125
Hook - Eye, Rov, With Latch, GN®....................................................128
Hook - Eye, Slip, With Latch...............................................................122
Hook - Foundry Clevis Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...............40
Hook - Foundry Eye Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.......................29
Hook - Foundry Eye Hooks, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................40
Hook - G, Alloy, Grade 80 / Link - Recessed, Alloy, Grade 80.........188
Hook - G, High Tensile Steel, Grade 80.............................................188
Hook - J, Chain Chaser..............................................................179, 180
Hook - Kit, Clevis, Load Pin Kit, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand............42
Hook - Kit, Clevis, Load Pin Kit, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand..............31
Hook - Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger Kit, 
Grade 80/100, Ocean® Brand.......................................................31, 41
Hook - Lanyard, With Double Lock...................................................121
Hook - Latch Kit..................................................................................127
Hook - Micro Midget Choker..............................................................297
Hook - Pelican Sliphook, GN®..........................................................178
Hook - Permanent Chain Chaser......................................................180
Hook - Rebar, N-3620........................................................................171
Hook - Rebar, N-3630........................................................................171
Hook - Ring Chaser............................................................................181
Hook - Rov Shank Hook, GN®..........................................................129
Hook - Self Locking Clevis Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........39
Hook - Self Locking Clevis Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........29
Hook - Self Locking Eye Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.............39
Hook - Self Locking Eye Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...............28
Hook - Self Locking Swivel Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........28
Hook - Sliding Choker Hooks, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................30
Hook - Snap...........................................................................................94
Hook - Snap, N-3610..........................................................................171
Hook - Snap, With Latch....................................................................121
Hook - Sorting, With Handle..............................................................121
Hook - Swivel Eye, Hoist, With Latch................................................126
Hook - Swivel Eye, With Latch...........................................................122
Hook - Swivel Self Locking Hook Ball Bearing, 
Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................38
Hook - Swivel Self Locking Hook Brass Bushing, 
Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................38
Hook - Swivel, Hoist, Grade 100, Yoke® Brand...............................130
Hook - Web And Round Sling Hook, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.....41
Hook - Weld On Bucket Hook, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand................43
Hook - Wire, Double J...........................................................................23
Hook - " S" ............................................................................................94
Hook, Clevis Grab Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke....................................341
Hook, Clevis Grab Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke...................................341
Hook, Clevis Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm Yoke................................341
Hook, Clevis Load Pin Kit, Gr100, 7-8mm Yoke...............................341
Hook, Clevis Sling, Gr 80, 7+8mm 1/4" Yoke....................................341
Hook, Clevis Sling, Gr100, 7mm 9/32" Yoke.....................................341
Hook, Clevis, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.....................341
Hook, Clevis, Self-Locking Gr100, 13mm 1/2" Yoke........................342
Hook, Clevis/Claw Short/Clutch 
w/Half Link, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.........................................................342
Hook, Clevis/Claw Shortening Clutch, 7-8 Mm 9/32" Yoke.............342
Hook, Container Eye...........................................................................342

INDEX A -Z



356 

Hook, Eye, Foundry, Gr 80, 3/8" Yoke................................................342
Hook, Eye, Foundry, Gr100, 1/2" Yoke...............................................342
Hook, Eye, Grab, Gr 80, 22 Mm 7/8" Yoke.........................................342
Hook, Eye, Self Locking Grip Gr100, 1/2" Yoke.................................342
Hook, Eye, Self-Locking Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.........................343
Hook, Eye, Self-Locking, Gr100, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.......................343
Hook, Eye, Sling, Gr 80, 22 Mm 7/8" Yoke.........................................343
Hook, Eye, Sling, Gr100,10 Mm 3/8" Yoke.........................................343
Hook, Kit, Latch Kit Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke.................................343
Hook, Kit, Load Pin Kit, Gr 80, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke...........................343
Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Recessed Trigger, 
Gr 80/100, 26 Mm 1" Yoke...................................................................343
Hook, Kit, Self-Locking Trigger, 7-8mm 9/32" Yoke, 
Gr 80 / Gr 100.......................................................................................344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, 
Gr 80, 13mm 1/2" Yoke.......................................................................344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, 
Gr100, 20mm 3/4" Yoke......................................................................344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Ball Bearing, 
Grip, Gr100, 3/8" Yoke.........................................................................344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Gr 80, 10mm 3/8" Yoke.......................344
Hook, Swivel, Self-Locking, Gr100, 10mm 3/8" Yoke......................344
Hook, Web & Round Sling Gr100, 1t Yoke.........................................344
Hooks Eye Hoist - Warnings And Application Instructions.............132
Jar - Bait..............................................................................................196
Jiangsu Langshan Wire Rope Co. Ltd. 
The Worlds Largest Wire Rope Factory............................................316
Knife - Bait...........................................................................................195
Knife - Scallop.....................................................................................195
Lanyard - Double.................................................................................164
Lanyard - Energy Absorbing, Rope Grab..........................................167
Lanyard - Single..................................................................................164
Lashing Equipment...............................................................................15
Lever Hoist - Puller, 622, Ocean® Brand........................................145
Lever Hoist - Puller, 622, Ocean® Brand (Nop)..............................147
Lever Hoist - Puller, 816, Ocean® Brand, Subsea..........................140
Lever Hoist - Puller, Hsh-Al, Ocean® Brand, 
Light Weight Aluminum......................................................................142
Lever Hoist Parts Breakdown............................................................148
Lifeline - Vertical Rope, Snap Hook..................................................166
Lifting & General Purpose Chain..........................................................6
Lifting Key Eye Point 660 Lbs, 5/16" Yoke.........................................345
Lifting Key Eye Point M 8, 0.3t Yoke...................................................345
Light Weight Aluminum Lever Hoist.................................................142
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-252g.............169
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-256g.............170
Link - Carabiner, Self-Locking, With Captive Pin, N-259g.............169
Link - Connecting Link For Pennant Lines, GN®...........................185
Link - Connecting Link, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.........................36
Link - Connecting Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...........................26
Link - Connecting, Pear, Anchor Joining.........................................185
Link - Coupling & Pin, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand..............................33
Link - Coupling, Half Link & Pin, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............32
Link - Coupling, Master Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................34
Link - Coupling, Round Sling, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.................32
Link - Kelly’s Eye, High Tensile Steel, Grade 80...............................187
Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 

Grade 100, Ocean® Brand...................................................................42
Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 
Grade 80, For Ocean® Brand Coupling Series..................................34
Link - Kit, Connecting, Pin & Sleeve Kit, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................31
Link - Master Link, Dnv 2.7-1+............................................................89
Link - Master Link, Grade 100, Ocean® Brand.................................35
Link - Master Link, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...................................25
Link - O-Ring, N-489..........................................................................170
Link - Quick............................................................................................93
Link - Recessed Master Link, Grade 80...........................................187
Link - Split............................................................................................189
Link - Split, Alloy, Lobster Link..........................................................190
Link - Twin Clevis..................................................................................93
Load Cell - Software Packages.........................................................117
Load Cell - Wireless Kit......................................................................115
Loadbinder - Folding Binder - Ratchet...............................................18
Loadbinder - Lever...............................................................................16
Loadbinder - Lever, Bx.........................................................................16
Loadbinder - Ratchet............................................................................17
Loadbinder - Ratchet, Hs.....................................................................17
Loadbinder - Ratchet, T-Handle.........................................................19
Mallet - Ice, Uhmw..............................................................................197
Marine	.................................................................................................175
Marlin Spike.........................................................................................289
Master Link Assembly 5/8" (2-Ma36qa)...........................................345
Master Link Assembly Osa220dnv, 22mm / 16mm - 5.8 Tonne....347
Master Link Assembly, Dnv 2.7-1+......................................................90
Master Link Assembly, W/ 2x Grabex Hooks, 
Grade 100, 1/2 (13)..............................................................................345
Master Link Assembly, W/ 4x Grabex Hooks, 
Grade 100, 1/2 (13)..............................................................................345
Master Link Gr100, 1/2" Yoke.............................................................346
Master Link Scaw 1-3/4" ...................................................................346
Master Link, Enlarged, Welded, Grade 100, (22)..............................345
Master Link, Large................................................................................92
Mooring Connector - H-Links...........................................................232
Non-Overload Protection...................................................................136
Non-Overload Protection...................................................................146
Oar Lock...............................................................................................194
Ocean G80 & G100 Steel Lifting Components...................................24
Oceanside Equipment Ltd, Exclusive Canadian Dealer 
for Jiangsu Langshan Wire Rope Co. Ltd., 
The Worlds Largest Wire Rope Factory............................................315
Pcd Vertical Plate Clamps Table........................................................156
Pear, Weldless Sling.............................................................................91
Permanent Magnet Lifter...................................................................151
Permanent Magnet Lifter - Warnings 
and Application Instructions..............................................................152
Plate - Diamond..................................................................................193
Principle of Overload Protection................................................134, 144
Reeling Machines Wirop Shaftless....................................................280
Resin Socketing Warning And Safety Information...........................308
Rigging Equipment.............................................................................277
Rigging Hardware & Equipment.........................................................52
Ring - Round........................................................................................191
Ring - Round, Weldless........................................................................92

INDEX A -Z



357

Ring - Weld On Lifting Point, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand...................44
Ring - Weld-On D-Ring Tie Down.......................................................20
Roofer’s Kit..........................................................................................168
Rope (Synthetic & Fiber)....................................................................255
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 12-Strand.....................................................259
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 8 & 12-Strand..............................................258
Rope - Dsm Dyneema, 8-Strand.......................................................258
Rope - Manila, 3-Strand.....................................................................256
Rope - Manila, 4-Strand.....................................................................257
Rope - Nylon Double Braided 2-1, Ocean Steel Line......................270
Rope - Nylon, 3-Strand.......................................................................267
Rope - Nylon, 8-Strand.......................................................................266
Rope - Nylon, Jumbo, 3-Strand.........................................................268
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 3-Strand, Aqua.........................................263
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 3-Strand, Yellow.......................................264
Rope - Ocean Steel Line, 8-Strand, Gold.........................................264
Rope - Polyester Double Braided 2-1, Ocean Steel Line................271
Rope - Polypropylene, Jumbo, 3-Strand, Yellow..............................265
Rope - Sail Twine, Waxed...................................................................265
Rope - Sash Cord, Cotton...................................................................269
Rope Grab - Puller..............................................................................158
Rope Types - Synthetic.......................................................................272
Rov Locking Clamp Release Bow, Polar, With Green Pin®.............69
Rov Spring Release Bow, Polar, With Green Pin®...........................68
Sail Needle...........................................................................................274
Sail Palms............................................................................................275
Sea Lube Wire Rope Lubricant..........................................................314
Shackle - Kenter Shackle, Joining Link....................................184, 202
Shackle - Tonsberg...............................................................................62
Shackle - Warnings And Applications.................................................70
Sheave - Horizontal Lead...................................................................217
Sheave - Vertical Lead........................................................................217
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium.............................................................285
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium Duplex................................................286
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Aluminium Stop....................................................286
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Button Stop...........................................................289
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Copper Oval...........................................................287
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Copper Stop..........................................................287
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Duplex Oval...........................................................288
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Flemish Splice, Carbon Steel..............................283
Sleeve (Ferrule) - Stainless Steel Duplex.........................................288
Sleeves (Ferrules) Size Number Table A.2.......................................284
Sling - Round, Polyester.....................................................252, 253, 254
Sling - Web, Polyester.................................................................249, 250
Sling - Webbing Material, Polyester..................................................251
Sling - Wire Rope, Bright, With A1 Light Lube.........................242, 243
Sling - Wire Rope, Galvanized............................................244, 245, 246
Sling Protector, With Safety Bolt, GN®..............................................61
Slings	 .................................................................................................241
Slings - Sling Chart, Dyneema (Synthetic Rope), 
Endless Grommet...............................................................................261
Slings - Sling Chart, Dyneema (Synthetic Rope), Eye & Eye..........260
Socket - Clipinator Wedge Socket.....................................................311
Socket - Spelter, Closed, Forged, Ocean..........................................302
Socket - Spelter, Closed, GN®..........................................................305
Socket - Spelter, Cr, Closed (Peewee, Gold Nose), GN®...............306
Socket - Spelter, Open, Forged, Ocean.............................................302

Socket - Spelter, Open, GN®....................................................303, 304
Socket - Swage, Closed, Forged........................................................309
Socket - Swage, Open, Forged...........................................................310
Socket Lock - Resin............................................................................307
Socket, Spelter Closed, Forged, 7/16-1/2" Yoke...............................346
Socket, Spelter Open, Forged, 5/16-3/8" Yoke.................................346
Socket, Wedge, 11-13mm Open 1/2" ...............................................347
Socketing Putty....................................................................................307
Soft Shackles.......................................................................................262
Solid Thimble - Din 3091....................................................................296
Splicing - Pusher & Fids - Aluminum..............................................275
Stenhouse Slip.....................................................................................197
Stopper - Chain Cable Stopper..........................................................218
Super Bow, Anchor, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®............................66
Swaging Machine New-Tech " Smart Press" .................................279
Swaging Machines From 150 Te To 4,000 Te....................................281
Swivel - Bullet Style, Angular Contact Bearing...............................100
Swivel - Closed Body Swivel, GN®...................................................103
Swivel - Coupling, Insulated Blank Swivel, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................33
Swivel - Eye & Eye...............................................................95, 97, 98, 99
Swivel - Eye & Eye, Angular Contact Bearing..................................101
Swivel - Eye & Eye, With Hardened Wearing Ring.............................98
Swivel - Flex, Eye & Eye........................................................................99
Swivel - Forerunner, Assembly, With Links.....................................182
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Metric Thread, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand........50
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Unc Thread (Ocean), Grade 80.....................49,51
Swivel - Hoist Ring, Unc Thread, Grade 80, Ocean® Brand............48
Swivel - Jaw & Eye................................................................................96
Swivel - Jaw & Jaw, Angular Contact Bearing................................102
Swivel - Lifting Eye Key Point - Unc Thread, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................46
Swivel - Lifting Eye Key Point, Metric Thread, 
Grade 80, Ocean® Brand.....................................................................47
Swivel - Lobster...................................................................................191
Swivel - Short Bow................................................................................97
Swivel 316 Stainless Steel Jaw & Eye 1/4" ......................................347
Thimble - Heavy Duty..................................................................290, 292
Thimble - Light Duty...................................................................291, 292
Thimble - Synthetic Rope...................................................................296
Thimble - Tube....................................................................................293
Thimble - Wire Tube............................................................................294
Thimble - Wire Tube With Gusset..............................................294, 295
Tie Down Cargo Strap - Chain Assembly...........................................19
Tie Down Cargo Strap - Ratchet..........................................................21
Toggle Chain........................................................................................196
Tool - Bolt Cutter.................................................................................174
Tool - Swager Cutter...........................................................................173
Tool - Wire Cutter................................................................................173
Tool Lanyard........................................................................................165
Tools	 .................................................................................................172
Triangle Plate - GN®..........................................................................186
Trolleys - Beam, Push Travel.............................................................153
Tuning Fork - GN®.............................................................................177
Turnbuckle - Bottle Type (Closed) Galvanized....................................76
Turnbuckle - Chain Stopper Assembly, Devil’s Claw......................184
Turnbuckle - Eye & Eye, Galvanized....................................................73

INDEX A -Z



358 

INDEX A -Z
Turnbuckle - Eye & Eye, Lashing........................................................77
Turnbuckle - Heavy Duty, GN®...........................................................79
Turnbuckle - Hook & Hook, Galvanized..............................................74
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Eye, Galvanized...................................................75
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Bottle Type (Closed) Stainless Steel........76
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Galvanized..................................................71
Turnbuckle - Jaw & Jaw, Stainless Steel...........................................77
Turnbuckle - Stub End..........................................................................78
Turnbuckle - Stub End, Body Only.......................................................78
Washer - Round Hole.........................................................................197
Washer - Scallop, Black.....................................................................196
Water Bags, Crane..............................................................................119
Water Bags, Crane Certification Fluid Weight.................................118
Water Bags, Lifeboat..........................................................................120
Webbing - Tie Down Material, Polyester............................................23
Wedge Socket Warnings And Use.....................................................312
Weld On Lifting Point 8 Tonne Yoke...................................................346
Weld-On Hook, Bucket 15t Yoke........................................................347
Weld-On Hook, Bucket 3t Yoke..........................................................347
Wide Body Sling, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®.................................60
Wide Body Sling, With Safety Bolt, Yoke® Brand..............................60
Wide Mouth Bow, With Safety Bolt Green Pin®................................67
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Compact...............................................236
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Double Drum.......................................237
Winch - Hydraulic Mooring, Standard...............................................236
Winch - Hydraulic Spooling Machine................................................238
Winch - Hydraulic Utility.....................................................................235
Winch - Power Pack - Diesel Hydraulic...........................................239
Winch - Power Pack - Electric Hydraulic.........................................239
Winch - Standard Air..........................................................................238
Winch - Truck, #5820............................................................................20
Winch - Wire Rope..............................................................................150
Winch - Wire Rope, Spare Pin............................................................150
Winches................................................................................................235
Wire Rope.............................................................................................313
Wire Rope - 18x19s, Rotation Resistant, 
Steel Core, Bright & Greased............................................................329
Wire Rope - 19x7, Rotation Resistant, 
Steel Core, Bright & Greased............................................................329
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Hoist Rope, 
Bright & Greased........................................................................331, 332
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Non-Rotating, 
Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.....................................................332
Wire Rope - 35x7, Compacted, Non-Rotating, 
Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.....................................................333
Wire Rope - 6x19, Bridle Wire, Fiber Core, Galvanized...................321
Wire Rope - 6x19, Steel Core, Galvanized.........................................323
Wire Rope - 6x19, Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.....................323
Wire Rope - 6x19, Trawl Warp, Fiber Core, 
Galvanized & Greased.........................................................................321
Wire Rope - 6x24, Fiber Core, Galvanized........................................322
Wire Rope - 6x25, Trolley & Hoists Rope, Fiber Core, 
Bright & Greased................................................................................330
Wire Rope - 6x26, Regular Swaged Ws, Steel Core, 
Bright & Greased................................................................................322
Wire Rope - 6x26, Steel Core, Bright & Greased.............................324

Wire Rope - 6x26, Steel Core, Galvanized.........................................326
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Bright & Greased.............................325
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Galvanized.........................................327
Wire Rope - 6x36, Steel Core, Galvanized & Greased.....................324
Wire Rope - 6x37, Fiber Core, Bright & Greased.............................330
Wire Rope - 7x7 & 7x19, Aircraft Cable, Pvc Coated, 
Steel Core, Galvanized........................................................................318
Wire Rope - 7x7 & 7x19, Aircraft Cable, Steel Core, Galvanized....317
Wire Rope - 7x7, 7x19, 6x19, 6x26, Steel Core, Stainless................319
Wire Rope - 7x7, 7x19, Aircraft Cable, Pvc Coated, 
Steel Core, Stainless...........................................................................320
Wire Rope - 8x19, Seale, Iwrc 1960 N/Mm2,
Galvanized, A-2 Lube..........................................................................334
Wire Rope - 8x26, Boom Rope, Bright & Greased...........................328
Wire Rope - 8x36, Seale, Iwrc 1960 N/Mm2, 
Galvanized, A-2 Lube..........................................................................334
Wire Rope Broom Degreaser.............................................................307
Wire Rope End Terminators...............................................................276
Wire Rope Sling Charts......................................................................247



359

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Right to Inspect:
In the event of the Buyer making a claim against the Company for any reason whatsoever the goods in respect of which any such claim is made shall be 
preserved intact where delivery for a period of seven days from the notification of the claim to the Company within which time the Company shall have the 
right to attend at the place where the goods were delivered to investigate the complaint. No claim by the Buyer will be accepted unless this condition is 
strictly complied with.

Design Changes:
The company reserves the right to effect design changes as technical developments may require without prior notice.

Specifications Provided by Buyer:
The buyer shall indemnify the Company against any and all liability arising through execution by the Company of any order placed by a buyer in accordance 
with the Buyer’s specification where such execution infringes any patent, trademark, or registered design not owned by the buyer or the Company.

Risk, Property and Insurance:
1.	 Goods supplied by the Company shall be at the Buyer’s risk immediately on delivery to the buyer or into custody on the 

buyer’s behalf (whichever is the sooner) the buyer should therefore arrange insurance accordingly unless the Company has
specifically agreed to arrange insurance of the goods.

2.	 The property in the goods supplied by the Company will pass to the buyer when (1) the goods the subject of the Contract 
in question and (2) all other goods the subject of any contract between the Company and the buyer which have been 
delivered to the buyer (prior to the payment in full for the goods the subject of the contract in question) have been paid in full.

3.	 In the event that the buyer resells or hires out goods supplied by the Company (either ion the original form, or after 
alterations by the buyer and/or after they have been added to an item manufactured by the buyer) prior to the passing of the
property therein to the buyer such resale or hire shall be effected by the buyer as bailee for the Company and the proceeds 
of such sale or hire shall be held on trust for the Company in a separate bank account opened by the buyer for this purpose 
and these proceeds shall be received by the buyer for and on behalf of the Company unless all debts owing to the Company 
by the buyer in respect to the goods supplied by the Company have been paid.

4.	 So long as the property and goods remain the Company and the buyer is in default of such obligation hereunder the 
Company shall have the right, with or without prior notice to the buyer, to take possession of the goods and for that purpose
to go onto any premises occupied by the buyer) and on such retaking of possession the contract shall be deemed to have 
been determined without prejudice to any claim or rights the Company might otherwise make or exercise.

5.	 Until payment due under all contracts between the Company and buyer has been made in full the buyer shall hold upon trust 
for the Company the goods (either in their original form, or after alterations by the buyer and /or after they have been added to
an item manufactured by the buyer) and shall in so far as may be possible store them in such a way as they may be 
identifiable as the property of the Company and separate from all other goods in the buyers possession.

6.	 Until payment due under all contracts between the buyer and the Company has been made in full the Company shall be 
entitled to trace all proceed of sale or hire charges received by the buyer on sale of the goods (either in their original form or
after alteration by the buyer and/or after they have been added to an item manufactured by the buyer) received by the buyer 
through any bank or other account maintained by the buyer and the buyer will provide every assistance free of charge to the 
Company for the same.

7.	 Until payment due under all contracts between the buyer and Company has been made in full if the buyer sells or hires the 
goods (either in their original form or after alteration by the buyer and /or after they have been added to an item manufactured
by the buyer) in the ordinary course of its business the buyer shall assign its rights to recover the selling price or hire 
charges from the third parties concerned to the Company if required to do so in writing by the Company.

8.	 Every insurable risk shall pass to the buyer as soon as the goods are delivered to it or into custody on its behalf. The buyer
shall keep the goods insured in the amount of the price at which the goods are sold to the buyer against all insurable risks 
until payment due under all contacts between the buyer and Company has been made in full.

9.	 Of goods (either in their original form or after alteration by the buyer and/or after they have been added to an item 
manufactured by the buyer) are destroyed by an insured risk to the same being paid for by the buyer the buyer shall receive
the proceeds of any such insurance as trustee for the Company.

Cancellation:
Once a contract has come into being between the Company and the buyer, that contract can not be cancelled only with the consent of the Company and upon 
terms that will indemnify it against loss. The buyer will indemnify the Company for all of the Company’s contractual losses and the Company will not be 
under a duty to mitigate those losses.

Dispatch Abroad:
Goods dispatched abroad shall be deemed to have been inspected by the Buyer’s agent or representative prior to dispatch from the Company’s as no 
responsibility can be accepted by the Company after goods are consigned for shipment and the Company shall be under no obligation to give the buyer the 
notice specified.



CONDITIONS OF SALE

Literature:
Illustrations, weights, measures, performance capabilities, application suitability information and other date set out in the sales literature of the Company 
are statements of opinion and are provided for information only and form no part of the contract.

Law of Contract and Jurisdiction:
All contracts for the supply of goods by the Company shall be governed by English Law and be within the exclusive jurisdiction of the Nova Scotia Courts.

Definition:
In these conditions “the Company" means the company upon whose document these conditions are endorsed.

General:
1.	 All quotations are made and all orders are accepted subject to the following conditions. All other conditions whatsoever are

excluded from the contract or any variation thereof, unless expressly accepted by the Company in writing.
2.	 Acceptance of delivery of the goods shall where no prior agreement has been reached be conclusive evidence of acceptance

of these conditions.
3.	 Quotations shall only be available for acceptance for a maximum period of 10 days from the date thereof and may be

withdrawn or altered by the Company with in such period at any time without notice.
4.	 Goods sold from stock are offered subject to the same being unsold upon receipt of the order.
5.	 The goods are subject to specifications (including dimensions, weights, analyses and properties) stated expressly in the

contract or where none is specified, to the specification published by the company or where none is published to any 
relevant standards or code of practice.

6.	 Any typographical, clerical or other error or omission in any sales literature, quotation, price list, acceptance of offer, 
invoice or other document or information issued by the Company shall be subject to correction without any liability on the
part of the Company.

7.	 The buyer shall not be entitled to retain any more money due to the Company under a contract unless previously agreed in
writing by the Company’s authorized representative.

Delivery:
Any date named by the Company for dispatch or delivery is given and intended as an estimate only and is not to be of the essence of the Contract. The buyer 
shall nevertheless be bound to accept the goods ordered whether available on or after the date stated. The Company shall be not be liable in any way in 
respect of late dispatch or delivery however caused nor shall failure to dispatch be deemed to be a breach of the Contract. Where drawings, specifications, 
instructions and materials are to be supplied by the buyer, the buyer shall supply the same in reasonable time to enable the Company to dispatch within 
the period named.
The Company may, at its discretion, make installment deliveries and each delivery shall constitute a separate order for the purpose of payment.

Damage or Loss in transit:
No claim for damage or corrosion in transit or shortage of delivery of goods will be entertained unless a separate notice in writing is given to the Company 
and /or the carrier concerned within three days of receipt of the goods followed by a complete claim in writing to the Company within five days of receipt of 
the goods.

Non delivery:
No claim for loss or non-delivery of goods will be entertained unless in writing is received within seven days of the invoice date.

Storage:
The Company reserves the right to charge for storage and /or any other costs incurred in the event of deferment or delay in delivery at the request and /or 
action of the Buyer.

Prices:
The Company reserves the right to increase any prices agreed between the Company and the Buyer in accordance with market conditions and the 
company’s price for similar goods ruling at the date of dispatch and the buyer shall pay such additions in addition to the quoted price. Without prejudice 
to the generality of the foregoing market conditions shall included any increases in the cost of labor, materials, transport and any other costs between 
quotation and dispatch.

HST and GST Taxes:
All taxes will be charged at the rate applicable at the date of dispatch. The quoted prices do not include any taxes.

Carriage and Packaging:
The cost of carriage and packaging shall be paid for by the customer in addition to price payable for the goods, unless agreed beforehand between the 
customer and the Company.

360 



361

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Terms of Payment:
1.	 Terms of payment are that invoices must be settled in full within 30 days from the date of the invoice.
2.	 If the buyer fails to make any payment on the due date then, without prejudice to any other right or remedy available to the

Company, the Company shall be entitled to: (a) Cancel the contract and suspend any further deliveries to the buyer, 
(b) Appropriate any payment made by the buyer to such of the goods (as goods supplied under any other contract between 
the buyer and the Company) as the Company may think fit. (c) Charge the buyer interest (both before and after any judgment) on
the amount unpaid, at the rate of 10% per annum over the base lending rate of the Company’s own bankers, 
until payment in full is made (a part of a month being treated as a full month for the purpose of calculating interest).

Defective and Damaged Goods:
No claim against the Company for goods represented by the defective, from whatever cause, or not to conform to the Contract can be entertained, and the 
Company shall incur no liability in respect thereof unless received by the Company in writing within twenty-eight days after the date of dispatch and the 
defective goods or goods failing to conform to contract are returned to the Company within the
said period of twenty-eight days.

Returns and Refunds:
1. Items that are obsolete or Specially Engineered product are not returnable.
2. Oceanside reserves the right to decline any request for a Returned Goods Authorization.
3. Proof of purchase must be established on all returned items. A valid purchase order number is required provided at time of request.
4. Oceanside will not accept the return of merchandise purchased over 60 days from receipt date.
5. The price shown on the Request for Return must coincide with the original invoice price.
6. Oceanside's Order Number and Invoice Number should be furnished at time of request to expedite the processing of Returned Goods Authorization forms.
7. After authorization is received, all returns must be shipped to the designated location.
8. Any material returned without authorization will be subject to an additional handling charge.
9. Returned Goods Authorization will be valid for 30 days from date of issue.
10. The greater of a 20% restocking fee or $50.00 restocking charge will apply to all authorized returned merchandise. There will be no outbound freight
chargeback; however, the customer will be responsible for in-bound freight charges. 
11. All returned merchandise will be subject to inspection, and must be in resealable condition upon receipt. Any products returned within the guidelines of
this policy or for inspection that is deemed non-Oceanside or non-resealable is subject to rejection or additional fees.

Limit of Liability:
In the event of any claim against the Company in respect of any matter whatsoever the Company’s liability (if any) shall be limited to the replacement of 
goods sold in respect of which the liability arises if required and practicable or the buyer shall be given a credit for the invoiced value of the order in respect 
of which the liability arises. Under no circumstances whatsoever shall the Company be liable for any consequential loss or damage or any personal injury 
or damage or loss of any property other than as stated herein howsoever and whatsoever arising. Any express or implied conditions, statement, warranty, 
statutory, or otherwise, are hereby excluded save where such exclusions are invalidated by statute. No claim by the Buyer shall be accepted as a reason for 
cancellation of the remainder of the order.



World 
Class 
Rigging 
Products




